
 

 

 

 

Date: 27.09.2023 

To, 

BSE Limited 

P.J. Towers, Dalai Street, 

Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra 

 

Script ID/Code: SUPRAPFSL / 540168 

Subject: Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice- Newspaper Advertisement 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the captioned subject, we are hereby enclosing the copies of Newspaper 

Advertisements in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshdweep regarding the Corrigendum 

to the Postal Ballot Notice dated 24.08.2023. 

The said Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the 

Company. 

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige. 

Thanking You. 

Yours faithfully, 

For Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited 

 

Leena Yezhuvath  

Company Secretary 



18 FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COMWEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2023

The South Indian Bank Ltd

REGIONAL OFFICE, MUMBAI

804 B, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai 400051 Maharashtra

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to
The South Indian Bank Ltd Whereas the Authorised Officer of the Bank (hereinafter
referred as AO) had issued, Demand Notices dated 02.01.2021 to Borrower- 1) Mr.
Sanjeev Edwin Gaikwad, Proprietor of M/s. Dynamic Oil Tech Industries, F/2, Ground
Floor, Khan Estate, Vasai Small Scale Industry Compound, Village Pelhar, Vasai East,
Maharashtra, Pin - 401 208, Residing at B/201, II floor, Trans Residency, Building No.03,
Subash Nagar Road No.23, Near ICICI Bank, Chakala MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai, Pin-
400 093 and Guarantors - 2) Mr. Gilbert Massey, 701 -C-l, Trans Residency, Subash
Nagar Road No.23, Near ICICI Bank, Chakala MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai, Pin- 400
093 and 3) Mrs. Diana Sanjeev Gaikwad, B/201, II floor, Trans Residency, Building
No.03, Subash Nagar Road No.23, Near ICICI Bank, Chakala MIDC, Andheri East,
Mumbai, Pin - 400 093 under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred
to as ‘The Act’) and has taken Physical Possession of the immovable properties, more
fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule
8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 05.04.2023
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s)
and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged
to The South Indian Bank Ltd, Andheri East Branch (Secured Creditor), the Physcial
Possession of which has been taken on 05-04-2023 by the Authorised Officer of The
South Indian Bank Limited, Regional Office, Mumbai (Secured Creditor), will be sold on
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26-10-2023 , for recovery
of an amount Rs.4,80,71,666.89/-(Four Crores eighty lakhs seventy one thousand six
hundred and Sixty Six and Eighty Nine paisa only) as on 21-09-2023 due to The South
Indian Bank Limited, Andheri East Branch, from M/s. Dynamic Oil Tech Industries,
(Mr. Sanjeev Edwin Gaikwad Proprietor of M/s. Dynamic Oil Tech Industries) office at
F/2, Ground Floor, Khan Estate, Vasai Small Scale Industry Compound, Village Pelhar,
Vasai East, Maharashtra, Pin - 401 208 andMr. Sanjeev Edwin Gaikwad, B/201, II floor,
Trans Residency, Building No.03, Subash Nagar Road No.23, Near ICICI Bank, Chakala
MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai, Pin - 400 093, the borrowers.
The reserve price and earnest money deposit for the properties on sale will be as
mentioned below:-

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in The
South Indian Bank Ltd website, i.e. www. southindianbank.com

Date: Mumbai, Place: 25-09-2023
Authorised Officer
(Chief Manager)

Item No. 1

Name of Property Owner:- Mr. Gilbert Massey

Description of the property:- All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No:C/701
admeasuring 812 Sq ft of built up area in the 7th floor of building known as ‘Trans
Residency’of Trans Residency 1C&D Co-operative Housing Society Ltd constructed on
the piece and parcel of land bearing in Sy No.9, Hissa No. 9, Hissa No.1, Corresponding
CTS No.17(Part),17/1(Part) of Vyarvali Village,Andheri Taluk, Andheri Sub-Registration
District, Mumbai Suburban District owned by Mr. Gilbert Massey, more fully described
in Registered Agreement No: BDR-4-07646-2005 dated 24.08.2005 of Sub-Registrar
of Assurance Andheri-2 and Registered Deed of Gift No: BDR-17-5845-2017 dated
22.06.2017 of of Sub-Registrar of Assurance Andheri-6.

Reserve Price:- Rs.1,37,46,000/-(Rupees One Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Forty Six
Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- Rs. 13,74,600/- (Rupees thirteen Lakhs seventy
four thousand six hundred only) shall be paid on or before 4.00 pm on 25-10-2023
by way of DD drawn in favour of Authorized officer by way of DD/ RTGS drawn in
favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd” payable at Mumbai
or through RTGS to Account No. 0147073000003011 (IFSC: SIBL0000147).

Date and Place of Sale:- 26-10-2023, 2.00 PM at The South Indian Bank Ltd,
Regional Office-Mumbai,804,Parinee Crescenzo,“G Block”,Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(East), Mumbai,Pin-400 051

APPENDIX- IV-A[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

ASHAPURA INTIMATES FASHION LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

CIN : L17299MH2006PLC163133

Reg Office: Shop No 3-4 Ground Floor, Pacific Plaza Plot No 507 TPS IV Off

B. S. Road Mahim Division Dadar-W Mumbai-400028. MH

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

(Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, Public Announcement is hereby made

inviting for the Expression of Interest from prospective bidders for the purpose

of submission of bid in respect of auction sale of Ashapura Intimates Fashion

Limited (In Liquidation).

The qualified bidders who meet the Eligibility Criteria can participate in the

E-Auction, by bidding for not less than the Reserve Price as mentioned below

and subject to the terms of the E-auction Process Information Document.

Description of Assets Reserve

Price

EMD Incremental

Value

Asset category 1 : Land and Building

at Pacific Plaza, Garage Galli,

Dadar (West) 400028 on as is where

is basis :

Unit No. 1, Ground Flr, Pacific Plaza -

255 sq ft.

Unit No. 4, Ground Flr, Pacific Plaza -

259 sq ft.

Unit No. 3, Ground Flr, Pacific Plaza -

255 sq ft.

4,96,60,300 49,66,030 4,00,000

Asset category 2 : Land and Build-

ing at ‘Krishna Complex’ Harihar

Compound, Survey no. 113/2 of

Village Dapode, Bhiwandi on as is

where is basis

Gala Nos. D6/ 101 TO 109 on the 1st

floor - 24,750 sq ft.

Gala Nos. D6/ 110 on the 1st floor -

2701 sq ft.

Gala Nos. D6/ 111 on the 1st floor -

2550 sq ft

Gala Nos. D6/ 201 TO 209 on the 2nd

floor - 24,750 sq ft.

Gala Nos. D6/ 210 on the 2nd floor,

totally admeasuring about 2,701 sq ft.

Gala Nos. D6/ 211 on the 2nd floor -

2,550 sq ft.

Gala Nos. D5/ 107 on the 1st floor -

2700 sq ft.

14,71,55,000 1,47,15,500 5,00,000/-

Asset Category 3 : Plant and Machin-

ery on as is where is basis

1,78,90,530 17,89,053 2,00,000

It is informed that the E-auction shall be scheduled on 31
st
October, 2023

between 2:00 PM to 5.00 PM with an unlimited extension of 5 minutes. All

communication to be addressed to (liquidation.ashapura@gmail.com)

Please drop a mail at (liquidation.ashapura@gmail.com) for details about

the auction. Sd/-

Bhavesh Rathod

Liquidator of Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited

Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01200/2018-19/119103

liquidation.ashapura@gmail.com

Contact No : 9004478811/ 9359139080/ 9769113490

Place: Mumbai

Date: 27/09/2023

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT - SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016

E-TENDER NOTICE
ONLINE Bids from Prospective vendors/ firms (firms registered vendors on GeM

portal (Government e-market place) can only participate) are invited by the Directorate
of Personnel Officer-3, for and on behalf of the President of India for Installation of IAF
Publicity Hoardings listed in Appendix 1A, Appendix 1B of the ATC (Additional Terms
and Condition) of the bid document uploaded on GeM portal. Details of the maintenance
under progress are as follows :

cbc-10802/11/0028/2324

Description and specification INSTALLATION OF IAF PUBLICITY HOARDINGS
SPECIFICATION AS PER ATC.

Tender ID on GeM portal GEM/2023/B/3851740

Period and terms of delivery As per ATC (Additional terms and conditons)

Published date 22nd September 2023

Bid document download 22nd September 2023

Pre bid meeting 10th October 2023 (1100 Hrs.)

Online Bid submission end 20th October 2023 (1500 Hrs.)

Opening of online bids 20th October 2023 (1530 Hrs.)

Commercial bid opening starts After Technical Evaluation Completion

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

INDIAN AIR FORCE

AIR HEADQUARTERS

SUPRAPACIFIC
AreaHighlight

SUPRAPACIFIC
Rectangle



~wYdma, {X. 27 gßQ>|~a> 20234 _w§~B© bjXrn

`oWo gyMZm XoÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho H$s, qhXmëH$mo B§S>ñQ´>rO {b{_Q>oS> (H§$nZr) ̀ m§Mo Imbr Z_wX Ho$bobo g_^mJm§Mo à_mUnÌo
hadbo AmhoV Am{U gXa g_m^mJm§À`m YmaH$m§Zr H§$nZrH$S>o Xþæ`_ ^mJà_mUnÌ {dVaUmgmR>r AO© Ho$bm Amho.
qhXmëH$mo B§S>ñQ´>rO {b{_Q>oS>, Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b`: Ahþam goÝQ>a, 1bm _Obm, ~r qdJ, _hmH$mbr Jw§\$m amoS>,
_w§~B©-400093.

g_^mJ à_mUnÌmMo Vnerb Xe©Zr _wë` é.1/- àVr
\$mo{bAmo H«$. à_mUnÌ H«$. AZw. nmgyZ AZw. n`ªV ^mJ YmaH$mMo Zmd
EMB©E42125 EMEg005152 33598681 33598960 280 b{bVHw$_ma Or. O¡Z

KodaM§X nr. O¡Z
EMB©E42125 EMEg005155 33606441 33608060 1620 b{bVHw$_ma Or. O¡Z

KodaM§X nr. O¡Z
EHy$U 1900

Oa H$moUm ì`º$sg gXa eoAg©~m~V Xmdm Agë`mg Ë`m§Zr H§$nZrÀ`m Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b`mV AmOÀ`m VmaIonmgyZ 21
{XdgmV H$idmdo, AÝ`Wm H§$nZrH$Sy>Z da Z_wX AO©Xmamg nwT>rb H$moUVrhr gyMZm Z XoVm Xþæ`_ ^mJà_mUnÌ
{dVarV Ho$bo OmB©b.
{R>H$mU: _w§~B© b{bVHw$_ma Or. O¡Z
{XZm§H$: 26.09.2023 KodaM§X nr. O¡Z

^mJà_mUnÌ hadë`mMr gyMZm ìøyZmD$ BÝ\«$mQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>
grAm`EZ:Ec62099E_EM1993nrEbgr074167

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©c`: ̀ w{ZQ> H«$.406 d 407, E-qdJ, A°{Q´>`_, A°Š_o ßbmPm Odi, A§Yoar Hw$bm© amoS>,
A§Yoar nyd©, _w§~B© - 400059, _hmamï´>. B©-_ob: goodvalueirrigationltd@gmail.com

do~gmB©Q>: https://vmv.vuenowinfratech.co.in
Q>nmb _VXmZ d B©-dmoqQ>JMr gyMZm

H§$nZrÀ`m gXñ`m§Zm ̀ mÛmao gy{MV Ho$bo OmVo H$s H§$nZr H$m`Xm, 2013 À`m H$b_ 108 Am{U H$b_ 110 (A{Y{Z`_) À`m AZwf§JmZo
ghdm{MVm H§$nZrMo {Z`_ 20 Am{U {Z`_ 22 (ì`dñWmnZ Am{U àemgZ), {Z`_, 2014 ghdm{MVm {XZm§H$ 8 E{àb 2020 amoOrMo
gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$ H«$_m§H$ 14/2020, gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$ H«$_m§H$ 17/2020 {XZm§H$ 13 E{àb 2020, gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$ H«$_m§H$
22/2020 {XZm§H$ 15 OyZ 2020, {XZm§H$ 28 gßQ>|~a 2020 amoOrMo gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$ H«$_m§H$ 33/2020, gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$
H«$_m§H$ 39/2020 {XZm§H$ 31 {S>g|~a 2020, gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$ H«$_m§H$ 10/2021 {XZm§H$ 23 OyZ 2021 Am{U gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$
H«$_m§H$ 20/2021 {XZm§H$ 8 {S>g|~a 2021 Am{U 03/2022 {XZm§H$ 5 _o 2022, 11/2022 {XZm§H$ 28 {S>g|~a 2022 amoOr ghH$ma
_§Ìmb`mZo (E_grE) Omar Ho$boë`m Cnamoº$ n[anÌH$m§_Ü ò 30 gßQ>|~a 2023 n ª̀V àXmZ Ho$boë`m \«o$_dH©$À`m {dñVmamÀ`m g§X^m©V (`mnwT>o
EH${ÌVnUo E_grE n[anÌHo$ åhUyZ g§X{^©V) Am{U {gŠ`w[aQ>rO A±S> EŠñM|O ~moS©> Am°\$ B§{S>`m ({bñQ>tJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A°ÊS> {S>ñŠbmoOa
[aŠdm`a_|Q²>g) {Z`_mdbr, 2015 ({bpñQ>§J ao½`wboeÝg) Mo 44 Am{U 45 Am{U BVa bmJy VaVwXr, Á`mV H$moUVohr d¡Ym{ZH$ ~Xb qH$dm
Ë`mdoiog A§_bmV AmUë`mà_mUo Am{U Z_yX Ho$ë`mà_mUo doimodoir) Q>nmb _VXmZ gyMZm, Á`m gXñ`m§Mo B©-_ob nÎmo {S>nm°{PQ>ar gh^mJrXma/
{Z~§YH$ Am{U ̂ mJ hñVm§VaU à{V{ZYrH$So> Zm|XUrH¥$V AmhoV, Ogo H$s nydm© eoAa{OñQ́>r B§{S>̀ m àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS>, ewH«$dma, 22 gßQ>|~a, 2023
amoOr (H$Q>-Am°\$ VmarI), Imbrb ~m~tgmR>r, BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ _mÜ`_mVyZ Q>nmb _VXmZmÛmao H§$nZrÀ`m ̂ mJYmaH$m§Mr _§Oyar {_i{dÊ`mgmR>r:
gm_mÝ`/{deof R>amd:-
1 ~m~ H«$_m§H$ 1: _o.H${ne O¡Z Am{U Agmo{gEQ²g (E\$AmaEZ: 022743EZ) (gZXr boImnmb) ̀ m§Mr d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$ åhUyZ

{Z ẁº$s _o. ~mQ>br~moB© Am{U nwamo{hV (gZXr boImnmb>) (E\$AmaEZ: 101048S>ãë ỳ) ̀ m§À`m amOrZmå`m_wio CØdbobr àmg§{JH$ [aº$
OmJm ̂ aÊ`mgmR>r.

25 gßQ>|~a 2023 amoOr B©_obÛmao gXa gyMZm nmR>dÊ`mMo H$m_ nyU© Pmbo Amho. Q>nmb _VXmZ gyMZm H§$nZrÀ`m do~gmBQ>da https://
www.vuenowinfratech.co.in Am{U ñQ>m°H$ EŠñM|OÀ`m do~gmBQ>À`m g§~§{YV {d^mJmda, åhUOo ~m°å~o ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|O {b{_Q>oS> (~rEgB©
{b{_Q>oS>) Am{U g|Q´>b {S>nm°{PQ>ar gpìh©gog (B§{S>`m) {b{_Q>oS> (grS>rEgEb) : www.cdslindia.com do~gmBQ>da CnbãY Amho, Á`m
gXñ`m§Zm Q>nmb _VXmZ gyMZm àmá Pmbr Zmhr Vo darb do~gmBQ>dê$Z S>mCZbmoS> H$ê$ eH$VmV.
H$Q>-Am°\$ VmaIoZwgma åhUOo ewH«$dma, 22 gßQ>|~a, 2023 amoOr dmñV{dH$ qH$dm {S>_°Q> ñdê$nmV eoAg© YmaU Ho$bobo gXñ`, BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ _VXmZ
àUmbrÛmao Q>nmb _VXmZmÀ`m gyMZo_Ü ò Z_yX Ho$ë`mà_mUo ì`mdgm{`H$ dñVy§da g|Q́>b {S>nm°{PQ>ar gpìh©gog (B§{S>̀ m) {b{_Q>oS> (grS>rEgEb) Mo
([a_moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>J) BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ nÕVrZo Ë`m§Mo _V XoD$ eH$VmV. g^mgXm§Zm nwT>o H$i{dÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s:
A) Q>nmb _VXmZmÀ`m gyMZo_Ü ò Z_yX Ho$bobo {deof ì`dgm` Ho$di BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ nÕVrZo _VXmZmÛmao Ho$bo OmVrb.
~) [a_moQ> B©-dmoqQ>J _§Jidma, 26 gßQ>|~a 2023 amoOr gH$mir 09:00 dm.(^màdo) gwê$ hmoVo.
H$) [a_moQ> B©-dmoqQ>J ~wYdma, 25 Am°ŠQ>mo~a 2023 amoOr gm §̀.05:00 dm.(^màdo) g§nob.
S>) BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ _mÜ`_mVyZ _VXmZ H$aÊ`mMr nmÌVm R>adÊ`mMr H$Q>-Am°\$ VmarI ewH«$dma, 22 gßQ>|~a 2023 Amho.
B©) gXñ`m§Zr ̀ mMr Zm|X ¿`mdr, (1) [a_moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>J nÜXV _VXmZmgmR>r Aj_ Ho$bo OmB©b Am{U darb q~Xÿ 'gr' Imbr Z_yX Ho$boë`m

VmaIoZ§Va Am{U doioZ§Va BboŠQ´>m°{ZH$ _mÜ`_m§Ûmao _VXmZmg nadmZJr {Xbr OmUma Zmhr; Am{U (2) EH$Xm R>amdmda gXñ`mZo _V
{Xë`mZ§Va, gXñ`mbm Z§Va Vo ~XbÊ`mMr nadmZJr {Xbr OmUma Zmhr;

\$) dmñV{dH$ ñdê$nmV qH$dm {S>_Q>o[a`bmBÁS> ñdê$nmV eoAg© YmaU H$aUmè`m gXñ`m§gmR>r [a_moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>JMr nÕV qH$dm Á`m§Zr H§$nZr /
{S>nm°{PQ>ar gh^mJrXmam>H$So> Ë`m§Mo B©_ob nÎmo Zm|XUrH¥$V Ho$bobo ZmhrV, Vo Q>nmb _VXmZmÀ`m gyMZoV àXmZ Ho$bo AmhoV Am{U H§$nZrÀ`m
https://www.vuenowinfratech.co.in do~gmBQ>da CnbãY AmhoV.

J) B©_ob nÎmm Zm|XUr/AnSo>Q> H$aÊ`mMr nÕV: 1. Á`m gXñ`m§Zr, dmñV{dH$ ñdê$nmV eoAg© YmaU Ho$bo AmhoV Ë`m§Zm {dZ§Vr Amho H$s Ë`m§Zr
Imbrb qbH$bm ^oQ> XoD$Z Ë`m§Mo B©_ob Am`S>r Zm|XUrH¥$V H$amdo: Goodvalueirrigationitd@gmail.com
2. S>r_Q>o[aAbmBÁS> ñdê$nmV eoAg© YmaU H$aUmè`m gXñ`m§Zm Ë`m§À`m g§~§{YV {S>nm°{PQ>ar nm{Q©>{gn§Q²gH$So> Ë`m§Mo B©_ob Am`S>r Zm|XUr/
AnSo>Q> H$aÊ`mMr {dZ§Vr Ho$br OmVo.

h) B©-ìhmoqQ>J~m~V H$moUË`mhr VH«$margmR>r, gXñ` ûmr amHo$e Xidr, d[að> ì`dñWmnH$, (grS>rEgEb), g|Q́>b {S>nm°{PQ>ar gpìh©gog (B§{S>̀ m)
{b{_Q>oS> E qdJ, 25 dm _Obm, _°aoWm°Z â ỳMaoŠg, _\$Vbmb {_b H§$nmC§S²g, EZ E_ Omoer _mJ©, bmoAa nai (nyd©), _w§~B© - 400013
`m§Zm nÌ {bhÿ eH$VmV qH$dm B©_ob Am`S>r: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com da qH$dm 022-23058542/43 da
g§nH©$ gmYm.

`mnwT>o, B©-dmoqQ>J àým§gmR>r, ^mJYmaH$ Ë`m§À`mgmR>r https://www.evotingindia.com/  À`m S>mCZbmoS> {d^mJmV CnbãY dma§dma
{dMmabo OmUmao àý (E\$EŠ ỳ) Am{U B©-ìhmoqQ>J dmnaH$Vm© nwpñVH$m nmhÿ eH$VmV qH$dm Q>mob \«$s H«$_m§H$ 022-23058738 Am{U 022-
23058542/43 da H$m°b H$ê$ eH$VmV.

ìøyZmD$ BÝ\«$mQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS> (nyduMr JwS> ìh°ë ỳ B[aJoeZ {b{_Q>oS> åhUyZ kmV)
dVrZo d H$[aVm

ghr/-
amhþb AmZ§Xamd ̂ mJ©d

{R>H$mU: _w§~B© ì`dñWmnH$s` g§MmbH$
VmarI: 25 gßQ>|~a 2023 S>rAm`EZ : 08548577

Notice of Loss of share
Company Name: HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED

(Formerly Hindustan Lever Limited)
Registered Address: Unilever House, B. D. Savant Marg,

Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099.
Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates have been 
reported as lost/misplaced and the company intends to issue duplicate 
certificates in lieu thereof, in due course. 
Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such 
claim with the company at its registered office within 15 days hereof.

Sr. 
No.

Name of 
Holder

Folio No. No. of 
securities 

held

Security 
Certificate 

No.

Distinctive Nos.

1) Sunil 
Bhajanlal

HLL3030966 750 5325034 1335081331 1335082080

Place: Mumbai  Dev Bajpai
Date: 27.09.2023 Company Secretary

Zdr {X„r,  {X.26  : dmhZ ^§JmamV 
H$mT>Ê`mMo YmoaU gdmªgmR>rM bm^Xm`H$ AgyZ 
gd© g§~§{YVm§Zr nwT>o `oD$Z `m YmoaUmbm nmqR>~m 
Úmdm Ago AmdmhZ H|$Ðr` añVo dmhVyH$ Am{U 
_hm_mJ© _§Ìr {ZVrZ JS>H$ar `m§Zr Ho$bo Amho 
. AmO Zdr {X„rV g§~§{YVm§À`m g„m_gbV 
gÌmbm Vo g§~mo{YV H$aV hmoVo. dmhZm§gmR>r 
bd{MH$ _mJUr {Z_m©U H$aÊ`mgmR>r 
_§Ìmb`mZo _hm_mJmªMo OmJ{VH$ XOm©Mo Omio 
V`ma H$aUo, ~gogMo {dÚwVrH$aU Am{U 
dmhZm§Mr A{Zdm`© ñd`§M{bV {\$Q>Zog MmMUr 
`m§gmaIo AZoH$ CnH«$_ hmVr KoVbo AmhoV, Aer 
_m{hVr Ë`m§Zr {Xbr. dmhZ {Z_m©U CÚmoJmVrb 
_yi CnH$aU CËnmXH$m§Zr  Ë`m§Mr CËnmXZ 
j_Vm dmT>dÊ`mÀ`m {XeoZo H$m_ Ho$bo nm{hOo 
Am{U Xoembm OJmVrb gdm©V _moR>m dmhZ 
CÚmoJ hmoÊ`mgmR>r _XV Ho$br nm{hOo, Agohr Vo 
åhUmbo.

`m YmoaUm_wio dmhZ {Z{_©Vr joÌmbm gdm©V 
OmñV \$m`Xm {_iUma Agë`m_wio `m joÌmZo 
nwT>mH$ma KoD$Z, ñd`§M{bV MmMUr H|$Ðo Am{U 
Zm|XUrH¥$V ìhoB©H$b ñH«°$qnJ \°${g{bQ>rO  
C^maÊ`mgmR>r A{YH$m{YH$ Jw§VdUwH$ Am{U 
ZmJ[aH$m§_Ü`o Ë`m§À`m S>rba ZoQ>dH©$Ûmao `m 

YmoaUmÀ`m \$m`Úm§~m~V OmJê$H$Vm {Z_m©U 
H$aUo Am{U ñH«°$qnJ Ho$boë`m dmhZm§da 
ZmJ[aH$m§Zm {_idboë`m R>od à_mUnÌmda 
gdbV `m 3 ~m~tda `m YmoaUmMo g_W©Z 
H$amdo, Ago JS>H$ar `mdoir åhUmbo. g{Md 
AZwamJ O¡Z `m§Zr dmhZ CÚmoJmbm Xoe^amV 
^§Jma H|$Ðo Am{U ñd`§M{bV MmMUr H|$Ðo 
ñWmnZ H$aÊ`mgmR>r àmoËgm{hV Ho$bo. 

dmhZ ñH«°$qnJ YmoaUm_wio dmhZ {dH«$s  
gw_mao 8% dmT>ob Am{U XoemÀ`m gH$b 
Xoem§VJ©V CËnmXZmV gw_mao 0.5% `moJXmZ 
XoB©b Aer Anojm Amho Am{U åhUyZM dmhZ 
{Z_m©U CÚmoJmVrb _yi CnH$aU CËnmXH$m§Zr   
`m YmoaUmbm g§nyU© g_W©Z XoUo Amdí`H$ Amho.

dmhZ ^§JmamV H$mT>Ê`mMo YmoaU gdmªgmR>rM 
bm^Xm`H$, YmoaUmbm nmqR>~m Úmdm : JS>H$ar

Zdr {X„r,  {X.26 : CÎma àXoemV 
Jm{P`m~mX_Ü`o dm`wXbmÀ`m qhS>Z 
Vimda 25 gßQ>|~a 2023 amoOr g§ajU 
_§Ìr amOZmW qgh `m§À`m hñVo "^maV 
S²amoZ eº$s 2023' `m n{hë`md{hë`m 
S²amoZ àXe©ZmMo CÓmQ>Z Pmbo. ^maVr` 
dm`wXb (Am`EE\$) Am{U ^maVr` 
S²amoZ _hmg§K (S>rE\$Am`) `m§À`m 
g§`wº$ {dÚ_mZo ho àXe©Z ^adÊ`mV 
Ambo Amho. {X. 25 d 26 gßQ>|~a 
2023 Ago XmoZ {Xdg MmbUmè`m `m 
àXe©ZmV, S´>moZÀ`m joÌmV H$m`©aV 
AgUmè`m, XoemVrb 75 nojm A{YH$ 
ñQ>mQ>©An CÚmoJm§Mm gh^mJ Amho.

`m àXe©ZmV _m§S>bobo S´>moÝg 
{d{dY bîH$ar Am{U _wbH$s H$m_
m§gmR>r dmnabo OmD$ eH$VmV. Ë`m§À`m 
j_Vm {gÕ H$aÊ`mÀ`m CÔoemZo 
AZoH$ hdmB© VgoM pñWa àmË`{jHo$ 
H$ê$Z XmIdÊ`mV Ambr AmhoV. 
^maVmbm 2030 n`ªV OJmVrb EH$ 
_hÎdnyU© S²amoZ H|$Ð åhUyZ Zmdmê$nmbm 
AmUÊ`mÀ`m gaH$maÀ`m à`ËZm§Zm `m 
àmË`{jH$m§À`m _mÜ`_mVyZ MmbZm 

XoÊ`mMm Am`EE\$ Am{U S>rE\$Am` 
`m§Mm à`ËZ Amho.

"^maV S´>moZ eº$s 2023' `m 
àXe©ZmÀ`m CÓmQ>ZmnmR>monmR> gr-295 
`m n{hë`m dmhVyH$ {d_mZmMm ^maVr` 
dm`wXbmV g_mdoe H$ê$Z KoÊ`mV 
Ambm. `m gmohù`mV gd©Y_©nyOm 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr. VgoM `m {d_mZmÀ`m 
j_Vm§~Ôb WmoS>Š`mV _m{hVr XoÊ`mV 
Ambr. _Ü`_ dOZ CMby eH$Umao ho 
{d_mZ, CVaÊ`mgmR>r V`ma Z Ho$boë`m 
^y^mJm§dê$Z CÈ>mUhr H$ê$ eH$Vo d 
VoWo CVê$hr eH$Vo. Vo AmVm -748 
Adamo `m {d_mZmEodOr H$m`m©pÝdV 
H$aÊ`mV `oB©b. EŠg `m g_mO 

_mÜ`_darb 
(nyduMo 
{Q‰>Q>a) EH$m 
g§XoemÛmao 
g§ajU_§Í`m§Zr 
{dídmg ì`º$ 
Ho$bm Amho 
H$s- gr-295 
À`m g_mdoem 
_wio ^maVr` 

dm`wXbmÀ`m _Ü`_ dOZ CMby 
eH$Umè`m {d_mZm§À`m aUZ¡{VH$ 
j_VoV dmT> hmoB©b. AmJm_r H$mimV 
^maVmbm ñd`§{gÕ H$aÊ`mgmR>r 
g§ajU Am{U A§Vami hr XmoZ joÌo 
åhUOo ~hþ_mob AmYmañV§^ Agë`mMo 
_V Ë`m§Zr ì`º$ Ho$bo. 56 n¡H$s 
n{hbr 16 {d_mZo CÈ>mUmgmR>r g‚m 
pñWVrV ^maVr` dm`wXbmbm XoÊ`mV 
`oUma AmhoV Va, Cd©[aV 40 {d_mZm§Mo 
CËnmXZ ^maVmV Q>mQ>m E°S>dmÝgS> 
{gpñQ>åg {b{_Q>oS> _m\©$V dS>moXam 
`oWrb H$m`©emioV hmoUma Amho. `m  
{d_mZmMm g_mdoe H$ê$Z KoUmar n{hbr 

VwH$S>r- 11 ñ¹$mS²aZ (X pèhZmoO) 
hrXoIrb dS>moXam `oWoM pñWV Amho. 
CÓmQ>Z H$m`©H«$_mV g§ajU_§Í`m§gh 
BVa _mÝ`dam§Zm ^maVr` dm`wXbmÀ`m 
H$mhr A§VJ©V ZdmoÝ_ofr CnH«$_m§Mr 
EH$m àXe©ZmÛmao _m{hVr XoÊ`mV 
Ambr. `m_Ü`o g§H$[aV S²amoZ Vnmg 
`§ÌUm, Xmof{ZXmZ H$aUmao H¥${Ì_ 
~w{Õ_Îmoda AmYm[aV B§{OZ, âbm`-
~m` -dm`a Q>oñQ>a, pñWa {dÚwVnwadR>m 
`m VÎdmda H$m_ H$aUmè`m Q²am°br, 
Š`yAma g§Ho$Vmda AmYm[aV Qy>b {H«$~ 
ì`dñWmnZ àUmbr Am{U AmYw{ZH$ 
AÜ`mnZ V§Ìm§Mm `m_Ü`o g_mdoe 
hmoVm. `m H$m`©H«$_mgmR>r ZmJar hdmB© 
dmhVyH$ amÁ`_§Ìr, añVo dmhVyH$ 
Am{U _hm_mJ© amÁ`_§Ìr OZab S>m°. 
ìhr.Ho$.qgJ (godm{Zd¥Îm), dm`wXb 
goZmà_wI EAa Mr\$ _me©b ìhr.Ama.
Mm¡Yar, {VÝhr g¡Ý`m§Mo d[að> A{YH$mar 
XyVmdmgmer g§~§{YV g§ajUVÁk 
Am{U {_Ìamï´>m§Mo A{YH$mar,  
Ë`mMà_mUo ^maVr` CÚmoJjoÌmÀ`m 
à{V{ZYtZr CnpñWVr bmdbr.

gr-295 _wio dm`wXbmÀ`m _Ü`_ dOZ CMby eH$Umè`m {d_mZm§À`m 
aUZ¡{VH$ j_VoV dmT> hmoB©b - amOZmW qgh

ghmæ`H$ {Z~§YH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm B© {d^mJ _w§~B© `m§Mo H$m`m©b`
^moéH$m M°arQo>~b Q´>ñQ>, Q´>mÝgnmoQ©> hmD$g, 5 dm _mim, 128/~r, nwZm {ñQ—>Q>, _{ñOX ~§Xa, (nyd©), _w§~B©-400 009

Email - ddrmum1we@gmail.com            XwaÜdZr H«$: 2265160155

Om.H«$. g{Z/B© {d^mJ/Om{ha ZmoQ>rg/1600/gZ 2023               {XZm§H$ 25/09/2023
-: Omhra ZmoQ>rg :-

_hmamîQ´> ghH$mar g§ñWm A{Y{Z`_ 1960 Mo H$b_ 154-~r-29 AÝd`o ZmoQ>rg
Imbrb WH$~mH$rXma `m§Zm `m ZmoQ>rgrÛmao gy{MV H$aÊ`mV `oVo H$r. AO©Xma Mm§Xmoa H°$gb H$mo. Am°n. hm¡. gmogm. {b., 14, 

Zdmb°ÝS> {ñQ´>Q>, 5-7 ~Ho$a boZ, S>m°H$`mS©> amoS>, _w§~B© - 400 010 `m§Zr H$m`m©b`mV dgwbr Xm»mbm {_iÊmogmR>r AO© Ho$bm AgwZ 
gXa AOm©da {X. 09/10/2023 amoOr Xwnmar 03.00 dmOVm 4 Wr gwZmdUr Ro>dÊ`mV Ambr Amho>.

Var gXa {Xder Amnbo åh>UUo _m§S>Ê`mgmR>r AmnU ñdV… {H§$dm Amnbo à{V{ZYr _m\$©V h>Oa ahmdo. `mH$m_r AmnU J¡ah>Oa 
am{h>ë`mg AmnUm§g `m~m~V H$mh>r åh>UUo _m§S>md`mMo Zmh>r Ago J¥h>rV Yê$Z Amnë`m AZwn{ñWVrV dmXr g§ñÏmoZo XmIb Ho$boë`m 
AOm©da gwZmdUr XoD$Z {ZU©` KoVbm OmB©b, `mMr Zmo§X ¿`mdr.

A.H«$. WH$~mH$rXma/H$O©XmamMo Zm§d WH$~mH$rXma/H$O©XmamMm nÎmm aŠH$_ Om{_ZXmamMo Zmd 
d nÎmm

1 lr. AãXwb_OrX g¡`X E. ZmPra 
(Xmdm H«$. 19/2023)

603, Mm§Xmoa H°$gb H$mo. Am°n. 
hm¡. gmogm. {b., 14, Zdmb°ÝS> 
{ñQ´>Q>, 5-7 ~Ho$a boZ, S>m°H$`mS©> 
amoS>, _w§~B© - 400 010

2,52,631/-

gwZmdÊmrMo {R>H$mÊm :- ghr/-
^moéH$m M°arQo>~b Q´>ñQ>, Q´>mÝgnmoQ©> hmD$g, (g§{XnmZ _Vo) 
5 dm _mim, 128/~r, nwZm {ñQ—>Q>, ghmæ`H$ {Z~§YH$, 
_{ñOX ~§Xa, (nyd©), _w§~B©-400 009 ghH$mar g§ñWm, B© {d^mJ, _w§~B©

{ímŠH$m

 nwUo, {X.26 : Amåhr 
H$moWê$S>H$a `m g§ñWoV\}$ 
n[agamV gmVË`mZo gm_m{OH$ 
CnH«$_mgh gm§ñH¥${VH$ 
H$m`©H«$_ KoVbo OmVrb, 
Aer ½dmhr nwUo {OëømMo 
nmbH$_§Ìr d H$moWê$S> JUoe 
\o$pñQ>ìhbMo ñdmJVmÜ`j 
M§ÐH$m§VXmXm nmQ>rb `m§Zr 
{Xbr. `§XmÀ`m JUoemoËgdmV 
gmogm`Q>rV gm§ñH¥${VH$ 
H$m`©H«$_ Vw_Mm, _mZYZ  
Am_Mo Agm CnH«$_ am~{dbm 
OmV Amho, `mg à{VgmX 
XoIrb {_iV Amho, Agohr 
`mdoir Ë`m§Zr Z_yX Ho$bo.

Amåhr H$moWê$S>H$aV\}$ 
Am`mo{OV d g§dmX nwUo {Z{_©V 
H$moWê$S> JUoe \o$pñQ>ìhbMo 
CXKmQ>Z a{ddmar H$moWê$S> 
`oWrb `ed§Vamd MìhmU 
ZmQ>çJ¥hmV Cƒ d V§Ì {ejU 
_§Ìr Am{U nwUo {OëømMo 
nmbH$_§Ìr d H$moWê$S> JUoe 
\o$pñQ>ìhbMo ñdmJVmÜ`j 
M§ÐH$m§VXmXm nmQ>rb `m§À`m 
hñVo Pmbo. `mdoir {dYmZ 
n[afXoÀ`m Cng^mnVr S>m°. 
{Zb_ Jmoèho AÜ`jñWmZr 
hmoË`m. amï´>dmXrMo àXoe 
AÜ`j Im. gw{Zb VQ>H$ao, 
_{hbm Am`moJmÀ`m AÜ`jm 
ê$nmbrVmB© MmH$UH$a, A{Ib 
^maVr` _amR>r {MÌnQ> _§S>imMo 
AÜ`j _oKamO ^mogbo à_wI 
nmhþUo åhUyZ CnpñWV hmoVo. 
H$moWê$S> JUoe \o$pñQ>ìhbMo 

Am`moOH$, nwUo eha amï´>dmXr 
H$m±J«og njmMo AÜ`j XrnH$ 
_mZH$a, g§dmX nwUoMo AÜ`j 
gwZrb _hmOZ, ^maVr` 
OZVm nmQ>uMo àXoe àdºo$ 
g§Xrn IS}>H$a, [anpãbH$Z 
nmQ>u Am°\$ B§{S>`mMo _hmamï´> 
àXoe H$m`©H$m[aUr gXñ` 
A°S>. _§Xma Omoer d _hmamï´> 
àXoe `wdm goZoMo gMrd {H$aU 
gmir _m _§Owlr g§Xrn IS}>H$a 
Am{U S> A{M©Vm _§Xma Omoer, 
amoQ>ar À`m F$Mm dPo Am{U 
{à`m XodYa CnpñWV hmoVo.

H$m`©H«$_mÀ`m àma§^r 
H$moWê$S> JUoe \o$pñQ>ìhbÀ`m 
_mÝ`dam§À`m hñVo "lt'Mr 
AmaVr H$aÊ`mV Ambr. VgoM 
`mdoir AmJù`m doJù`m 
nÕVrZo dQ>d¥jmbm nmUr 
KmbyZ \o$pñQ>ìhbMo CXKmQ>Z 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo. g_mOmV 
{d{dY joÌmV gmVË`mZo 
`moJXmZ XoUmao àdrU 
~T>oH$a (CÚmoOH$), g§O` 
Mmoa{S>`m ({ejU), S>m°. 
{OV|Ð Omoer (Am§Vaamï´>r` 
CÚmoOH$), n§. {dO` KmQ>o 
(V~bm), Xod|Ð Jm`H$dmS>, 
(A{^ZoVm{X½Xe©H$) `m§Zm 
_mÝ`dam§À`m hñVo H$moWéS> 
gÝ_mZ nwañH$ma XoD$Z Jm¡ad 
H$aÊ`mV Ambm. M§ÐH$m§V 
nmQ>rb åhUmbo, n§T>anya dmar 
_mJm©da `moJoe gmo_U `m§À`m 
ZmQ>H$mMo à`moJ H$aÊ`mV 
Ambo. `mbm Mm§Jbm à{VgmX 

{_imbm. H$moWê$S> n[agamV 
{d{dY gm§ñH¥${VH$ H$m`©H«$_, 
EH$m§{H$H$m KoÊ`mV Ambm. 
`m H$m`©H«$_mbm CËñ\y$V©nUo 
à{VgmX {_ibm. Zoh_rM 
H$moWê$S>À`m {dH$mgmV ^a 
Q>mH$sV amhrb, Agohr `mdoir 
Vo åhUmbo.

gwZrb VQ>H$ao åhUmbo, 
gmd©O{ZH$ JUoemoËgdmMr 
na§nam AmVm Zì`mZo ì`mnV 
Amho. Zì`m `wJmV gm_m{OH$, 
gm§ñH¥${VH$ joÌmV H$m_ 
H$arV Amho. H$moWê$S>_Ü`o 
M§XH$m§VXmXm Omo_mZo H$m_ 
H$arV Amho. _hfu H$d} `m§Mo 
e¡j{UH$ H$m`© H$moWê$S>H$a 
nwT>o ZoV Amho. {Zb_VmB© 
Jmoèho åhUmë`m, H$moWê$S> 
_Yrb {dH$mgmMo H$m_o 
M§ÐH$m§VXmXm doJmZo H$arV 
Amho. Ë`m§Mm EHy$UM amOH$s`, 
gm_m{OH$ H$m_mMm AZw^d 
H$moWê$S>H$am§Zm _mobmMm R>aV 
Amho. H|$Ð Am{U amÁ` gaH$ma 
_{hbm§gmR>r Mm§Jbo {ZU©` KoV 
Amho. bmoH$g^oV _{hbm§Zm 
AmajU {_imbo Amho. _{hbm 
gd© joÌmV nwT>o OmV Amho. 
Am`moOH$ _§Xma Omoer `m§Zr 
àmñV{dH$ Ho$bo. Vo åhUmbo, 
H$moWê$S> _Ü`o AmZ§XmMr nd©Ur 
gm{Oar H$arV Amho. {d{dY 
CnH«$_ am~{dÊ`mV `oV Amho. 
nwT>rb dfu ^ì` ñdê$nmV hm 
H$moWê$S> \o$pñQ>ìhb `m nojm 
^ì` ^a{dÊ`mV `oB©b .

JUoemoËgdmV gmogm`Q>rV gm§ñH¥${VH$ H$m`©H«$_ 
Vw_Mm, _mZYZ Am_Mo CnH«$_mbm 
à{VgmX - M§ÐH$m§VXmXm nmQ>rb

Zm{eH$,  {X.26…  H|$Ð Am{U amÁ` 
gaH$maZo ì`mnmè`m§Mm gwê$ Agboë`m 
g§nmV hñVjon H$amdm Am{U ~mOma 
g{_Vr gwê$ H$amì`m, Aer _mJUr 
ñdm{^_mZr eoVH$ar g§KQ>ZoMo 
àXoemÜ`j g§Xrn OJVmn `m§Zr Ho$br 
Amho.

ñdm{^_mZr eoVH$ar g§KQ>ZoMo 

àXoemÜ`j g§Xrn OJVmn `m§Zr 
EH$ pìh{S>Amo eoAa Ho$bm Amho. Ë`m 
pìh{S>AmoVyZ Ë`m§Zr H|$Ð Am{U amÁ` 
gaH$maÀ`m gÜ`m Zm{eH$_Ü`o gwê$ 
Agboë`m H$m§Xm ì`mnmar g§nmÀ`m 
~m~V ~Km`À`m ^y{_Ho$daVr 
Vrd« ZmamOr ì`º$ Ho$br Amho. `m 
pìh{S>Amo_Ü`o ñdm{^_mZr eoVH$ar 

g§KQ>ZoMo àXoemÜ`j g§Xrn OJVmn 
`m§Zr gm§{JVbo Amho H$s, H|$Ð Am{U 
amÁ` gaH$maZo H$m§Xm ì`mnmar Am{U 
eoVH$ar `m§À`m_Ü`o EH$ àH$maMo ^m§S>U 
bmdbo Amho. `m ^m§S>UmVrb _‚mm 
XmoÝhr gaH$ma KoV Amho. AmR> {Xdg 
hmoV Ambo Amho nU ì`mnmè`m§Mm g§n 
{_Q>Ê`m§Mm Zmd KoV Zmhr. `m~m~V 

amÁ` gaH$ma Am{U H|$Ð gaH$ma 
H$moUVrhr ^y{_H$m KoÊ`mg V`ma Zmhr.  
Ë`m_wio hm g§Kf© A{YH$M dmTy> bmJbm 
Amho. AmVm H|$Ð gaH$maZo Am{U amÁ` 
gaH$maZo hñVjon H$ê$Z ì`mnmè`m§Mm 
g§n hm VmVS>rZo {_Q>dmdm Am{U 
eoVH$è`m§Mo hmoUmao ZwH$gmZ ho Wm§~dmdo, 
Ago AmìhmZ Ë`m§Zr Ho$bo Amho.

H|$Ð d amÁ` gaH$maZo ì`mnmè`m§À`m g§nmV hñVjon 
H$amdm - ñdm{^_mZr eoVH$ar g§KQ>Zm

Zm{eH$, {X.26 : Amnë`m 
g_mOmgmR>r AmajUmMm AmdmO 
CR>dUmao \$ma H$_r bmoH$ hmoVo. Ë`m§Zm 
{ZdS>UwH$sV {dn[aV n[aUm_ hmoÊ`mMr 
^rVr hmoVr. na§Vw AmajUmgmR>r 
OZVoZo AmdmO CR>{dbmM nm{hOo, 
Ago naIS> _V AÞ d ZmJar 
nwadR>m _§Ìr N>JZ ^wO~i `m§Zr 
gm§{JVbo. gË`emoYH$ g_mOmÀ`m 
ì`m amÁ`ñVar` A{YdoeZmÀ`m  

g_mamonmZ§Va Vo nÌH$mam§er ~mobV 
hmoVo.

AmajUmÀ`m _mJUrgmR>r Am{U 
AmajUmMm ~Mmd H$aÊ`mgmR>r 
AmdmO CR>dbmM nm{hOo. _mÌ 
{ZdS>UwH$sVrb n[aUm_m§À`m ^rVrZo 
g_mOmVrb bmoH$ Amnbr _mJUr 
nwT>o _m§S>Ê`mgmR>r Km~aVmV. AmOhr 
_r Amo~rgtÀ`m AmajUmgmR>r 
AmdmO CR>dV Agë`mZo _mÂ`m 

_VXmag§KmV _wÔm_ g_ñ`m  
{Z_m©U H$aUmao bmoH$ AmhoV, Ago 
Zm. ^wO~i `m§Zr nÌH$mam§er 
~mobVmZm gm§{JVbo. Amo~rgr  
g_mOmMo à_mU 54 Q>¸o$ Amho Am{U 
Eggr / EgQ>r 20 Q>¸o$ AmhoV.  ho 
XmoÝhr g_mO EHy$U 74 Q>¸o$ AgyZhr 
Ë`m§Zm "H$moUrVar' ^rVr dmQ>Vo, Ago 
^wO~i `m§Zr H$moUË`mhr g_mOmMo 
Zmd Z KoVm gm§{JVbo.

AmajUmgmR>r OZVoZo AmdmO CR>dbm nm{hOo - ^wO~i

gmobmnya, {X.26 : nwUo {OëømV 
XmoZ {Xdgm§nmgyZ nS>boë`m  
nmdgm_wio gmobmnya, nwUo d ZJa 
{OëømMr daXm{`Zr Agboë`m 
COZr YaUmV nmM Q>rE_gr 
nmUr `oUma Amho. Ë`m_wio 
gmobmnya, n§T>anyagmR>r OodT>o 
nmUr gmoS>bo, VodT>oM nmUr nwÝhm 

YaUmV `oUma Agë`mMm {Xbmgm  
_mZbm OmV Amho. `§XmMm 
nmdgmù`mMm eodQ> AmVm Ad¿`m 
H$mhr {Xdgm§da Ambobm AgVmZmhr 
COZr YaUmVrb nmUrgmR>m 25 
Q>¸²$`m§da Jobobm Zmhr. gmobmnya 
{OëømVrb XmoZ bmI hoŠQ>adarb 
{nH$m§Zm COZrMm AmYma Amho. 

XwgarH$So> 100 hÿZ A{YH$ J«m_
n§Mm`Vtgh gmobmnya, Ymam{ed, 
H$O©V-Om_IoS> d gmobmnya 
{OëømVrb H$mhr ZJanm{bH$m 
d nwUo, gmobmnya {OëømVrb  
E_Am`S>rgtZmhr COZrMmM 
AmYma Amho. gmobmnya {Oëhm 
XwîH$mimÀ`m N>m`oV Amho.  na§Vw, 

nwUo {OëømV VrZ {Xdgm§nmgyZ  
g_mYmZH$maH$ nmD$g gwé Agë`mZo 
gÜ`m COZrV Xm¢S>dê$Z gmSo>VrZ 
hOma Š`wgoH$ {dgJm©Zo nmUr ̀ oV Amho.  
Ë`m_wio nwT>rb XmoZ-VrZ {Xdgm§V 
YaUmV nmM Q>rE_grn`ªV nmUr 
`oB©b Am{U YaU nwÝhm 25 Q>¸o$ 
hmoB©b.

gmobmnya {OëømVrb XmoZ bmI hoŠQ>adarb {nH$m§Zm COZrMm AmYma

Zdr {X„r, {X.26  : 
n§VàYmZ Za|Ð _moXr `m§Zr 
Am{e`mB© H«$sS>m ñnY}V 
CËH¥$ï> H$m_{Jar H$aUmè`m 
IoimSy>§Mo A{^Z§XZ Ho$bo Amho. 
`mg§X^m©V n§VàYmZm§Zr {Q‰>Q> 
H$aV `m H«$sS>mnQy>§Mo H$m¡VwH$ 
Ho$bo`.

n§VàYmZm§Zr Am{e`mB© 
H«$sS>m ñnYm© 2022 
_Ü`o gwdU©nXH$ 
qOH$ë`m~Ôb _{hbm 
g§KmMo A{^Z§XZ 
Ho$bo. `mg§X^m©V 
n§VàYmZ åhUmbo 
H$s, Am{e`mB© 
H«$sS>m ñnY}V  
_{hbm {H«$Ho$Q> 
_Ü`o gwdU© nXH$ 
qOH$Umè`m Amnë`m 
{H«$Ho$Q> g§KmMr hr 
IamoIaM A{ÛVr` 
H$m_{Jar Amho. 
Ë`m§À`m `m AVwbZr`  
H$m_{Jar_wio g§nyU© 
Xoe AmZ§{XV Amho. 
Amnë`m H$Ý`m§Zr 
Ë`m§Mo Z¡nwÊ`, Y¡`©, 

H$m¡eë` Am{U g§K^mdZm 
`m§À`m Omoamda H«$sS>m joÌmVhr 
Amnbm {Va§Jm \$S>H$dV 
R>odbm Amho. Vw_À`m `m 
KdKdrV `em~Ôb A{^Z§XZ 
Ago Ë`m§Zr Amnë`m g§XoemV 
Z_yX Ho$bo`.

`mgmo~VM Am{e`mB© 
H«$sS>m ñnY}V 10 _rQ>a EAa 

{nñVyb àH$mamV H$m§ñ`nXH$ 
qOH$Umè`m nwéf g§KmÀ`m 
AMyH$VoMo Am{U gm§{KH$ 
H¥$VrMo n§VàYmZ Za|Ð _moXr 
`m§Zr H$m¡VwH$ Ho$bo Amho.
n§VàYmZ Za|Ð _moXr `m§Zr 
AZre ^Zdmbm, {dO`dra 
{gÕÿ Am{U AmXe© qgh `m§À`m 
ÑT> {ZíM`mMo H$m¡VwH$ Ho$bo.

n§VàYmZm§H$Sy>Z Am{e`mB© ñnY}Vrb 
IoimSy>§Mo A{^Z§XZ

SUPRAPACIFIC
AreaHighlight

SUPRAPACIFIC

SUPRAPACIFIC

SUPRAPACIFIC

SUPRAPACIFIC


		2023-09-27T16:38:04+0530
	LEENA YEZHUVATH




